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- BHEICE OF THE PR. ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (CIVIL AUDIT
d ORISSA : : BHUBANESWAR. (/

. i

Sir, s

| am to forward herewith the Inspection Repon} No. . 3% U7 < ) L onthe
accounts of ... ,!D. O 5{@ ......... em.mh_. el ot A U e N S for the
period from ....... 2/ B~ 7 n (AR to 755 (i Trv - 2. O . Reply to the Inspection Report may please
be furnished through .La« {1‘ L fe:,,* L Mz—g : ”K‘ t'f’{m G Bmttrfrom the date of its issue.
Kindly acknowledge the ré{‘elpt of the Inspection Report. The following outstanding paras of old Inspection
Report may be treated as settled.
Sl. No. Inspection Report No. Para No.
01.
0z,
03.
04.
05. v
06.

Yours faithfully,

f.
er

REGISTERED POST z 1

SRl
Memo No. OAHD —1) — ,JQ\ND Sﬁé/@%x@/ ;9;?, Bakas C“}} ?/5}

Copy togsther with a copy of the IR forwarded to the ...... ny R é ....... 6 ’-’VVL ?ﬁ‘
e R )

for mformatlon and nacessary action. Special attention is mwted to theirregularities pointed in paragraphs

.................................... for necessary action. The compliance for the above IR when received may please
be forwarded to this Office along with his comments thergon. IL&&L

Sr. Audjc}fﬂgj /af) )
B

Date :

BY REGISTERED POST

Memo No.

Copy together with a copy e IR forwarded to the

.......................................................................................................................................................................

forinformation and necessary action. Special atteqtion is invited to the irregularities pointed out in paragraphs

.................................... for necessary action. His com ts to para of the IRs may please be communicated
to this office at an early date.

udit Officer
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OTTFICE OF THE PR. ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (CIVIL AUDIT)

@

ORISSA, BHUDANESWAR

INSPECTION REPORT No - 396/ 2009 - 10

Name of the accounts audited.

Period of accounts audited.

Time taken For audit,

Name of the officer’s in-charge of the

Accounts,

Name of the Asst. Audit Officers /
Gepior  Auditor  who  audited  the
HeCounts.

Name of the Reviewing Officer.

Cash and Contingencies of the District
Public Relation Officer, Nuapada.

Dist - Nuapada

March 2002 to June 2009

20.7.2009 10 25,7.2009

(Six working days)

1- Sti Rabindra Ku. Nayak,
DIPRO 24.1.02 to 25.1.2004

2- Sri Rajendra Prasad Badhei,
I/C DIPRO 26.1.04 to 13.10.04

3. Sri  Rabindra Ku  Nayuk,
DIPRO 14.10.04 10 9.7.2005

4- Sri B N Pradhan, DIPRO
10.7.05 10 28.8.2007

5. Sri Durga Ch, Nayak, DIPRO
Muapada from 29.8.2007 to

date

1- S A K Behera, AAO
2- Sri R C Barik, Sr. Auditor

i R Samanta. Senior  Andit

Officer,



{

a7

# Scope of audit. : A Test Check and  General
Examination of accounts records
pertaining to the period covered under

audit.

PART =1

1 = (A) - Introductory: - -NIL-

(B) — Outstanding Paras of previous Inspection Reports:-
J'C"/C—— Sif} oR~02 — PG

(C) - Schedule of persistent irregularitics - - -MIL-
(D)~ Internal Aundit:-

The accounts from 14.3.94 1o 31.7.2001 has been audited by IPR
Deptt. vide SAR No. 1 /2006 - 07 and SAR has been received by DIPRO on 15.5.2006.

The internal audit of afes from 8/2001 to date has not been conducted by IPR Depl.

PART =1[=A
~MNIL-
PART =11=R

2 —ldle expenditure on pay and allowances of the Jeep Driver from 21.4.2003 to 26.5.2008
Rs.4.85 lakh:-

The Govl. Vehicle (Diesel Jeep) bearing Registration No, OR - 02B —
3604 was on road upto 20.4.2003 and remained off road from 21.4.2003 to date. The pay and
allowances of the Jeep Driver was drawn and paid from 21.4.2003 to 26.5.2008 without utilizing

his services clse where by the IPR Department.



Sri Surendra Singh, Ex- Driver was relieved on 26.5.08 vide Order No.
16687 d1.1.5.08 of IPR Deptt, by DIPRQNuapada on transfer to DIPRO Bolangir,

The expenditure incurred during 21.4.03 to 26.5.2008 as detailed vide
Annexure ‘A’ was treated as idle expenditure and needs to be regularized by IPR Deptt. also

confirmed by DIPRO Nuapada.

F.x-posll—facto approval of the competent authority may be obtained to
. S U el :
regularize the expenditure intimation to audit.

3- Govt, Vehicle OR - 02B — 3604:-
a- Otf-road of Govt. Vehiele from 21.4.2003 to date:-

2 The Vehicle was purchased by IPR Department on 2.8.1993 and placed
with DIPRO Nuapada on 13.12.1995. The vehicle logbook was maintained uplo 20.4.2003 vide
Page 71 of the wehicle logbook. There was a balance of 7 litres Diesel in Vehicle tank on
20.4.2003. The wehicle did not run during 21.4.2003 to the date of andit and lving in the
Garriage of the Collectorate, Nuapada as confirmed by DIPRO Nuapada.

The vehicle has been lying as such with out repair / disposal as on date of
audit. Effective step may be taken either to repair the vehicle or to dispose of the same under

intirnation to audit.

b- The expenditure on repair and maintenance of the vehicle has exceeded the limit during

4" year and 6™ to 8" life span period as detailed below.



@

[ Period Life year [ Expenditure on | Ceiling Excess
R/M expenditure
2.8.96t0 1.8.97 | 4" year 7789 3050 4739
289710 1.898 | 5" year 6462 14950 =
289810 1.8.99 | 6" year 4671 3451 [ 1221
2899 o] 7" year 12141 6950 5191 *_1
1.8.2000 ' ;| |
282000  to| 8% year 3750 2686 1061
1.8.2001
1.8.01 to 1.8.03 | 9™ Month NIl Nil

The vehicle was off-road from 21.4.2003 to date.

Ex-post-facto approval of the [PR Deptt. may be obtained to regularize the

excess expenditure of Rs.12215.00 and compliance reported to audit.

4-

Cash Book and Management of Cash (3/ 02 to 6/ 09):-

The Govt. Cash Book and PA Cash Book of DIPRO Nuapada was closed as under.

Govt. Cash Bool:-

Month Date of | Closing Mode of kCCjJ-i.illg ol the closing balance

closing Balance Cash Advance DDO's C/A
03/09  [303.09 | Rs.3350.00 |- 300 3050 R
06/99 | 03.6.09 Rs.5386.00 | - 300 5686
07/99 | 20.7.09 | Rs.6879.00 |- 300 | 6579 T




The DDO’s C/A No. 30233322930 at SBI Nuapada represents a
balance of Rs.6579.00 relating to PPA deduction of Smt. § Panda from pay of 12/08 to &/09
Rs.6079.00 and loan from DIPRO for SBI Care Banking System Account.

i- The Bank Reconciliation Statement may be done at the end of each month.

ii- The PPA deductions may be deposited with the competent authority on receipt of PPA

AJC Number.

ii- The Advance of Rs.300.00 shown in LPC of Sri P Sethy related to unspent balance out of

advance of Rs.1100.00 paid on 4.2.09. The concerned DDO miay be moved to recover

and remit the same to DIPRO Nuapada early,

The closing balance as on 20.7.2009 is analysed as under.

T | Rs.6879.00

Bill No. Date of drawal Month of Salary Bill | Amount of PPA
7870809 21.1.09 12708 Rs.850.00
8370809 4.2.09 1/09 Rs.850.00 !
92708 09 3309 2709 Rs 850,00
0472009 - 10 [18.4.00 13706 Rs.850.00
07/2009-10 | 25.5.09 4/09 Rs.893.00
1272009 - 10 3.6.09 5709 "Rs.893.00
16/2009-10  |[17.7.09 6109 Rs.893.00
Loan from DIPRO (B N Pradhan) on .f Rs.5300.00
1.3.07 for deposit of SBI Ggre Banking I
System
"NAC Publicity 1999 out of Rs.1100.00 I 'Rs300.00 |
advance to P Scthy on 4.2.2000 adjusted .I |
~[12.6.2000 N ___TKH'-«'allce
(7 Total

L



b- Permanent Advance Cash Book:-

The DIPRO Nuapada is having a Permanent Advance of Rs.750.00.
The PA Cash Book was closed on 19.5.2009 for 5/ 2009 as under.

['In shape of Cash TRs.50.00
‘In shape of Advance on 19.5.09 Rs.700.00

‘ Total | Rs.750.00

The advance paid on 19.5.2009 may be recouped and compliance reporied to audit.

PART =11

A Test Audit Note containing minor and procedural irregularities noticed during

lhe period cuvered under audit is handed over on the spot. The compliance to the same may be

Wme’é‘-ﬁw&
95

$. Audit Officer.

h_

shown to next audit for verification and setllement,



.\' = :-'-lc'u; e sl

gl
Ye s

ﬂf.-' i

7a B
Blow
c'p;r‘ o

1o/ a3
Vo5
IEATIS

A mn

Bprgere (08 -

f},.r' 3 J‘f
B sl
:5/ ot i},

"’/ al

laly

Hhanundao

Tregum B A T

o ramal =)

S
A

e

i

Lﬁj rdﬁ‘f

?,3’ .ol

(I

fEfad ot

el ez oV
BES avosh
fi;-’-'{;'aiar ol
P?\-'y (_‘,'7-‘,,_65‘
mf 532y

",r.;;j 5. el

—f aBEY
T Bis3 oy
79 eael
el 6
Blat.eg
A alre st
b abpe
refaboac
rafal.gy
Q':"/ ol far
5 C,/' aly. ity
ol alboad

"/Fﬂf,ﬂ—‘@".:

Loy a-tn o

70/ oo &

gy
s

] L
e A

Aoy

Sy ¢ B

A e aun
P e S Rl

o

Prar
T

o e ce o §

Jow-00-22 -f,.e"».f_,/

“

ligprin |



e
&

¢ m
fob

Yat

iy

o
talo
A bt
ot Moy
Vb
Afeb
3 b
ot
Btat,
Efob
7ol
3ot
Aot
Hramrr
Yag~ gat
r e?"ax!.-
f/ ak
12/ ol
/e
267
207

Byspt Alo. Ty )
T ae lowahE (%380
#0600 2 00 L
7 og. ab 7oL
/oy eb 758
! ?r"'cré'-e-é 738
A5  ok-ab DA
29 o6t 7132
2 oot 7138
b ek s 71 B8
L0/ 0 666 738
580566 VIS
Tlﬁfgg;esg REDE
cYos-ats . Thab
gefag sb v f}
3& b-s7. - 7Y0Y
G ob-oT yillriedi
13fag-07 7879
1%/at.s7 7879
2 lop-ay 7879
.?)5‘/‘ oE6y 7279
. %%"sﬁ..aj 3a7
b Y sesy 5005
e '?/c?grg?' - & a7
S8 ab-6T 227
5 at-a7 57
'??/'a £-07 2997
B/ ot-67" 2097
a0 8 ghal .

T

549970,




@4
)

. - ? e I
M o eth Jagf ASh Hee o tan el

e e B Lo 34947
“foy Bl 09-c 8 i L%f‘j‘:ﬁ na
67 1 6% gy aly
e D 207 0. 6% 2537
b7 2909 816y
ey 91/ a9-02 888"

#f a7 braf ag-08 8828

/a7 49/ 0903 B8ay
Ko &7 fa9-62 2913
12for 546009 Tadg
n‘p’e‘;. ey o8 q819
1200 . yntased 2.4 9
y of F2len.0 8 g2 99
Hrve Fa an o By
Mo d G900 08 4399
A o A oge6] 3399
Hia 3 t9f 08 69 3o
&6 3 17/ 0869 20806

g R T
Tﬁ‘.{ g4 Q@. M‘a}'?‘%’#_@
4%y 972

- o
an /7|
D& PR 5\5 (’/[— ?
RUARADA



